
CHAPTER 8 

Legislative Research Commission PDF Version 

 

1 

CHAPTER 8 

( SB 3 ) 

AN ACT relating to redistricting and declaring an emergency. 

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky: 

Congressional Plan (C1278B01) 

(Geographic integrity verified: yes) 

Part I - Congressional Plan (C1278B01) 

SECTION 1.   KRS 118B.110 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The First Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Adair KY 

County: Allen KY 

County: Anderson KY (part) 

E101 - Alton (part) 

210059501011001, 210059501011002, 210059501011003, 210059501011010, 

210059501011018, 210059501012000, 210059501012001 

E103 - West Alton (part) 

210059501012002, 210059501012003, 210059503001000, 210059503001001, 

210059503001002, 210059503001003, 210059503001004, 210059503001005, 

210059503001006, 210059503001007, 210059503001009, 210059503001032, 

210059503001033, 210059503001034, 210059503001035 

F102 - Western 

F103 - Rutherford (part) 

210059504001058, 210059504001084, 210059504001086, 210059504002040, 

210059504002041, 210059504002042, 210059504002043, 210059504002060, 

210059504002061, 210059504002062, 210059504002063, 210059504002064, 

210059504002065, 210059504002066, 210059504002067, 210059504002068, 

210059504002069, 210059504002070, 210059504002071 

F104 - Birdie (part) 

210059503001008, 210059503001010, 210059503001011, 210059503001012, 

210059503001013, 210059503001014, 210059503001015, 210059503001016, 

210059503001017, 210059503001018, 210059503001019, 210059503001020, 

210059503001021, 210059503001022, 210059503001023, 210059503001024, 

210059503001025, 210059503001026, 210059503001027, 210059503001028, 

210059503001029, 210059503001030, 210059503001031, 210059503001036, 

210059503001037, 210059503001038, 210059503001039, 210059503001040, 

210059503001041, 210059503001042, 210059503001043, 210059503001044, 

210059503001045, 210059503001046, 210059503001047, 210059503001048, 

210059503001049, 210059503001050, 210059503001051, 210059503001052, 

210059503001053, 210059503001054, 210059503001055, 210059503001056, 

210059503001057, 210059503001058, 210059503001059, 210059503001060, 

210059503001061, 210059503001066, 210059503001067, 210059503001068, 

210059503001069 

County: Ballard KY 

County: Boyle KY 

County: Caldwell KY 
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County: Calloway KY 

County: Carlisle KY 

County: Casey KY 

County: Christian KY 

County: Clinton KY 

County: Crittenden KY 

County: Cumberland KY 

County: Franklin KY 

County: Fulton KY 

County: Graves KY 

County: Henderson KY 

County: Hickman KY 

County: Hopkins KY 

County: Livingston KY 

County: Logan KY (part) 

A101 - New National Guard Armory 

A104 - Stevenson Elementary Schl 

A105 - Logan Co Crthouse (City) 

B101 - Adairville Middle School 

B102 - Adairville Fire Station 

B103 - Legacy Center 

B104 - Russellville Fire Station 

C101 - Logan Co Crthouse (Cnty) 

C102 - Olmstead Middle School 

C103 - Old National Guard Armory 

C104 - Greenridge Community Cntr 

D101 - Lewisburg School 

D102 - Lewisburg Fire Station 

D103 - Chandlers Elementary 

E101 - Masonic Lodge 

E102 - Auburn School (part) 

211419601002051, 211419601002052, 211419601002053, 211419601002054, 

211419601002056, 211419601002057, 211419601002061, 211419601002062, 

211419601002063, 211419601002064, 211419601002065, 211419601002071, 

211419601002072, 211419601002073, 211419601002074, 211419601002087, 

211419601002088, 211419601002090, 211419601002091, 211419601003013, 

211419603001062, 211419603001066, 211419603001067, 211419603001070, 

211419603001071, 211419603001072, 211419603001073, 211419603001074, 

211419603001075, 211419603001076 

E103 - Auburn City Hall (part) 

211419601003006, 211419601003007, 211419601003008, 211419601003009, 

211419601003010, 211419601003011, 211419601003012, 211419601003014, 
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211419601003015, 211419601003020, 211419601003022, 211419601003023, 

211419601003024, 211419601003025, 211419601003026, 211419601003027, 

211419601003028, 211419601003029, 211419601003030, 211419601003031, 

211419601003032, 211419601003033, 211419601003034, 211419601003036, 

211419601003039 

F101 - New Natl Guard Armory 

F102 - Logan County High School 

F103 - Municipal Housing Comm. 

County: Lyon KY 

County: Marion KY 

County: Marshall KY 

County: McCracken KY 

County: Metcalfe KY 

County: Monroe KY 

County: Russell KY 

County: Simpson KY 

County: Taylor KY 

County: Todd KY 

County: Trigg KY 

County: Union KY 

County: Washington KY 

County: Webster KY 

SECTION 2.   KRS 118B.120 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The Second Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Barren KY 

County: Breckinridge KY 

County: Bullitt KY 

County: Butler KY 

County: Daviess KY 

County: Edmonson KY 

County: Grayson KY 

County: Green KY 

County: Hancock KY 

County: Hardin KY 

County: Hart KY 

County: Jefferson KY (part) 

B153 - Precinct 153 29 District 

B158 - Precinct 158 29 District 

B159 - Precinct 159 29 District (part) 

211110116033001 
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B161 - Precinct 161 29 District 

B162 - Precinct 162 29 District (part) 

211110116031011, 211110116031012, 211110116031013, 211110116031014, 

211110116031015, 211110116032005, 211110116032006, 211110116032010, 

211110116032011, 211110116032012, 211110116032013, 211110116032014, 

211110116032015, 211110116032016, 211110116032017, 211110116032018, 

211110116032041, 211110116032054, 211110117083004, 211110117083009 

B175 - Precinct 175 29 District (part) 

211110117083001 

B177 - Precinct 177 29 District 

V102 - Precinct 102 36 District (part) 

211110115202012, 211110116041016, 211110116041017, 211110116041018 

V103 - Precinct 103 36 District 

V104 - Precinct 104 36 District 

V105 - Precinct 105 36 District (part) 

211110116041008, 211110116041009, 211110116041010, 211110116041011, 

211110116041012, 211110116041013, 211110116041014, 211110116041015, 

211110116041029, 211110116041031, 211110116041032, 211110116041033, 

211110116041034, 211110116041037, 211110116041038, 211110116041039, 

211110116041040, 211110116041041, 211110116041043, 211110116041044, 

211110116041045, 211110116042000, 211110116042001, 211110116042002, 

211110116042003, 211110116042004, 211110116042005, 211110116042006, 

211110116042007, 211110116042011, 211110116061028, 211110116061029, 

211110116061030, 211110116061031, 211110116061034, 211110116061035, 

211110116061039 

V107 - Precinct 107 36 District 

V108 - Precinct 108 36 District 

V110 - Precinct 110 36 District 

V111 - Precinct 111 36 District 

V112 - Precinct 112 36 District 

V113 - Precinct 113 36 District (part) 

211110116051000, 211110116051001, 211110116051002, 211110116051003, 

211110116051004, 211110116051005, 211110116051006, 211110116051007, 

211110116051008, 211110116051009, 211110116051010, 211110116052009, 

211110116052012, 211110116052013, 211110116061008, 211110116061009, 

211110116061010, 211110116061011, 211110116061012, 211110116061013, 

211110116061014, 211110116061015, 211110116061016, 211110116061017, 

211110116061018, 211110116061019, 211110116061036, 211110116061037, 

211110116061038, 211110116061040 

V114 - Precinct 114 36 District 

V119 - Precinct 119 36 District (part) 

211110116061021, 211110116061022, 211110116061023, 211110116061024, 

211110116061026, 211110116061033 

V121 - Precinct 121 36 District 

V124 - Precinct 124 36 District (part) 

211110103162006, 211110103162007 
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V125 - Precinct 125 36 District 

V127 - Precinct 127 36 District (part) 

211110103161007, 211110103161008, 211110103161009, 211110103161016, 

211110103161017, 211110103161018, 211110103161019, 211110103162001, 

211110103162002, 211110103162008, 211110103162009, 211110103162010, 

211110103162011, 211110103162013, 211110103162014, 211110103162015, 

211110103162016, 211110103162017, 211110103163004, 211110103163005, 

211110103163010, 211110103163011, 211110103163012, 211110103163013, 

211110103163016 

V129 - Precinct 129 36 District 

V131 - Precinct 131 36 District 

County: Larue KY 

County: Logan KY (part) 

E102 - Auburn School (part) 

211419601001008, 211419601001009, 211419601001010, 211419601001011, 

211419601001012, 211419601001013, 211419601001014, 211419601001015, 

211419601001016, 211419601001017, 211419601001018, 211419601001019, 

211419601001020, 211419601001021, 211419601001022, 211419601001023, 

211419601001024, 211419601001025, 211419601001026, 211419601001027, 

211419601001028, 211419601001029, 211419601001030, 211419601001031, 

211419601001032, 211419601001033, 211419601001034, 211419601001035, 

211419601001036, 211419601001037, 211419601001038, 211419601001039, 

211419601001045, 211419601001049, 211419601001050, 211419601001051, 

211419601001052, 211419601001053, 211419601001054, 211419601001055, 

211419601001056, 211419601001057, 211419601001058, 211419601001059, 

211419601001060, 211419601001061, 211419601001062, 211419601001063, 

211419601001064, 211419601001065, 211419601001066, 211419601001067, 

211419601001068, 211419601001069, 211419601001070, 211419601001071, 

211419601001072, 211419601001073, 211419601001074, 211419601001075, 

211419601001076, 211419601001077, 211419601001087, 211419601001088, 

211419601001090, 211419601001091, 211419601001092, 211419601001093, 

211419601001094, 211419601001095, 211419601001096, 211419601001097, 

211419601001098, 211419601001099, 211419601001100, 211419601001101, 

211419601001102, 211419601001103, 211419601001104, 211419601001105, 

211419601001106, 211419601001107, 211419601001108, 211419601001109, 

211419601001110, 211419601001112, 211419601001113, 211419601001114, 

211419601001116, 211419601002055, 211419601002059, 211419601002060, 

211419601002066, 211419601002067, 211419601002068, 211419601002069, 

211419601002070, 211419601002075, 211419601002076, 211419601002077, 

211419601002078, 211419601002079, 211419601002080, 211419601002081, 

211419601002082, 211419601002083, 211419601002084, 211419601002085, 

211419601002086, 211419601002089, 211419601002093 

E103 - Auburn City Hall (part) 

211419601001078, 211419601001079, 211419601001080, 211419601001081, 

211419601001082, 211419601001083, 211419601001084, 211419601001085, 

211419601001086, 211419601001089, 211419601001115, 211419601003000, 

211419601003001, 211419601003002, 211419601003003, 211419601003004, 

211419601003005, 211419601003016, 211419601003017, 211419601003037, 

211419601003038 

County: McLean KY 

County: Meade KY 
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County: Muhlenberg KY 

County: Nelson KY (part) 

A101 - A1 

A102 - A2 

A103 - A3 

A104 - A4 

A105 - A5 (part) 

211799304001035, 211799304001036, 211799304001037, 211799304001038, 

211799304001039, 211799304001040, 211799304001041, 211799304001042, 

211799304002024, 211799304002025, 211799304002026, 211799304002027, 

211799304002028, 211799304002029, 211799304002030, 211799304002031, 

211799304002032, 211799304002054, 211799305001008, 211799305001009, 

211799305001010, 211799305001011, 211799305001012, 211799305001013, 

211799305001014, 211799305001015, 211799305001016, 211799305001017, 

211799305001018, 211799305001019, 211799305001020, 211799305001021, 

211799305001022, 211799305001023, 211799305001024, 211799305001025, 

211799305001026, 211799305001027, 211799305001028, 211799305001029, 

211799305001030, 211799305001031, 211799305001032, 211799305001033, 

211799305001034, 211799305001035, 211799305001036 

B102 - B2 

B103 - B3 (part) 

211799304001000, 211799304001001, 211799304001002, 211799304001003, 

211799304001005, 211799304001008, 211799304001021, 211799304001022, 

211799304001023, 211799304001024, 211799304001025, 211799304001026, 

211799304001027, 211799304001028, 211799304001029, 211799304001033, 

211799304001034, 211799305001000, 211799305003026, 211799305003027 

C101 - C1 

C102 - C2 

C103 - C3 

C104 - C4 

C105 - C5 

D101 - D1 

D105 - D5 (part) 

211799302011008, 211799302011016, 211799302011020, 211799303011002, 

211799303011003, 211799303011004, 211799303011008, 211799303011021, 

211799303011058, 211799303011059, 211799303011060 

E105 - E5 (part) 

211799303044007 

County: Ohio KY 

County: Warren KY 

SECTION 3.   KRS 118B.130 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The Third Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Jefferson KY (part) 

A105 - Precinct 105 28 District 

A107 - Precinct 107 28 District 
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A108 - Precinct 108 28 District 

A111 - Precinct 111 28 District 

A113 - Precinct 113 28 District 

A114 - Precinct 114 28 District 

A115 - Precinct 115 28 District 

A118 - Precinct 118 28 District 

A119 - Precinct 119 28 District 

A121 - Precinct 121 28 District 

A123 - Precinct 123 28 District 

A124 - Precinct 124 28 District 

A125 - Precinct 125 28 District 

A126 - Precinct 126 28 District 

A127 - Precinct 127 28 District 

A128 - Precinct 128 28 District 

A129 - Precinct 129 28 District 

A130 - Precinct 130 28 District 

A131 - Precinct 131 28 District 

A134 - Precinct 134 28 District 

A135 - Precinct 135 28 District 

A136 - Precinct 136 28 District 

A139 - Precinct 139 28 District 

A140 - Precinct 140 28 District 

A141 - Precinct 141 28 District 

A142 - Precinct 142 28 District 

A143 - Precinct 143 28 District 

B124 - Precinct 124 29 District 

B132 - Precinct 132 29 District 

B133 - Precinct 133 29 District 

B134 - Precinct 134 29 District 

B149 - Precinct 149 29 District 

B151 - Precinct 151 29 District 

B154 - Precinct 154 29 District 

B155 - Precinct 155 29 District 

B156 - Precinct 156 29 District 

B157 - Precinct 157 29 District 

B159 - Precinct 159 29 District (part) 

211110115192000, 211110115192001, 211110115192002, 211110115192003, 

211110115192004, 211110115192005, 211110115192006, 211110115192007, 

211110115192008, 211110115192009, 211110116033000, 211110116033002, 
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211110116033003, 211110116033004, 211110116033005, 211110116033006 

B160 - Precinct 160 29 District 

B162 - Precinct 162 29 District (part) 

211110117093000, 211110117093011 

B163 - Precinct 163 29 District 

B166 - Precinct 166 29 District 

B168 - Precinct 168 29 District 

B169 - Precinct 169 29 District 

B170 - Precinct 170 29 District 

B172 - Precinct 172 29 District 

B173 - Precinct 173 29 District 

B175 - Precinct 175 29 District (part) 

211110117083000, 211110117083002, 211110117083003, 211110117083005, 

211110117083006, 211110117083007, 211110117083008, 211110117083010, 

211110117084000, 211110117084001, 211110117084012, 211110117084013 

B181 - Precinct 181 29 District 

B182 - Precinct 182 29 District 

B183 - Precinct 183 29 District 

B184 - Precinct 184 29 District 

B185 - Precinct 185 29 District 

C101 - Precinct 101 30 District 

C102 - Precinct 102 30 District 

C103 - Precinct 103 30 District 

C104 - Precinct 104 30 District 

C105 - Precinct 105 30 District 

C106 - Precinct 106 30 District 

C108 - Precinct 108 30 District 

C109 - Precinct 109 30 District 

C110 - Precinct 110 30 District 

C111 - Precinct 111 30 District 

C113 - Precinct 113 30 District 

C115 - Precinct 115 30 District 

C122 - Precinct 122 30 District 

C123 - Precinct 123 30 District 

C124 - Precinct 124 30 District 

C125 - Precinct 125 30 District 

C126 - Precinct 126 30 District 

C128 - Precinct 128 30 District 

C129 - Precinct 129 30 District 

C130 - Precinct 130 30 District 
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C131 - Precinct 131 30 District 

C133 - Precinct 133 30 District 

C134 - Precinct 134 30 District 

C135 - Precinct 135 30 District 

C136 - Precinct 136 30 District 

C137 - Precinct 137 30 District 

C138 - Precinct 138 30 District 

C139 - Precinct 139 30 District 

C141 - Precinct 141 30 District 

C142 - Precinct 142 30 District 

C143 - Precinct 143 30 District 

C144 - Precinct 144 30 District 

C145 - Precinct 145 30 District 

C146 - Precinct 146 30 District 

C147 - Precinct 147 30 District 

C148 - Precinct 148 30 District 

C149 - Precinct 149 30 District 

C150 - Precinct 150 30 District 

C151 - Precinct 151 30 District 

D101 - Precinct 101 31 District 

D104 - Precinct 104 31 District 

D106 - Precinct 106 31 District 

D108 - Precinct 108 31 District 

D109 - Precinct 109 31 District 

D110 - Precinct 110 31 District 

D113 - Precinct 113 31 District 

D114 - Precinct 114 31 District 

D115 - Precinct 115 31 District 

D116 - Precinct 116 31 District 

D117 - Precinct 117 31 District 

D120 - Precinct 120 31 District 

D121 - Precinct 121 31 District 

D122 - Precinct 122 31 District 

D126 - Precinct 126 31 District 

D129 - Precinct 129 31 District 

D130 - Precinct 130 31 District 

D131 - Precinct 131 31 District 

D132 - Precinct 132 31 District 
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D135 - Precinct 135 31 District 

D136 - Precinct 136 31 District 

D137 - Precinct 137 31 District 

D138 - Precinct 138 31 District 

D139 - Precinct 139 31 District 

D140 - Precinct 140 31 District 

D141 - Precinct 141 31 District 

D142 - Precinct 142 31 District 

D144 - Precinct 144 31 District 

D145 - Precinct 145 31 District 

E139 - Precinct 139 32 District 

E141 - Precinct 141 32 District 

E142 - Precinct 142 32 District 

E143 - Precinct 143 32 District 

E144 - Precinct 144 32 District 

E145 - Precinct 145 32 District 

E148 - Precinct 148 32 District 

E152 - Precinct 152 32 District 

E154 - Precinct 154 32 District 

E155 - Precinct 155 32 District 

E157 - Precinct 157 32 District 

E158 - Precinct 158 32 District 

E159 - Precinct 159 32 District 

E160 - Precinct 160 32 District 

E161 - Precinct 161 32 District 

E162 - Precinct 162 32 District 

E163 - Precinct 163 32 District 

E164 - Precinct 164 32 District 

E165 - Precinct 165 32 District 

E166 - Precinct 166 32 District 

E167 - Precinct 167 32 District 

E168 - Precinct 168 32 District 

E169 - Precinct 169 32 District 

E171 - Precinct 171 32 District 

E173 - Precinct 173 32 District 

E175 - Precinct 175 32 District 

E176 - Precinct 176 32 District 

E177 - Precinct 177 32 District 

E178 - Precinct 178 32 District 
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E179 - Precinct 179 32 District 

E180 - Precinct 180 32 District 

E181 - Precinct 181 32 District 

E182 - Precinct 182 32 District 

E183 - Precinct 183 32 District 

E184 - Precinct 184 32 District 

E185 - Precinct 185 32 District 

F106 - Precinct 106 33 District 

F145 - Precinct 145 33 District 

F151 - Precinct 151 33 District 

F152 - Precinct 152 33 District 

F153 - Precinct 153 33 District 

F154 - Precinct 154 33 District 

F155 - Precinct 155 33 District 

F156 - Precinct 156 33 District 

F158 - Precinct 158 33 District 

F161 - Precinct 161 33 District 

F163 - Precinct 163 33 District 

F164 - Precinct 164 33 District 

F166 - Precinct 166 33 District 

F167 - Precinct 167 33 District 

F169 - Precinct 169 33 District 

F170 - Precinct 170 33 District 

F171 - Precinct 171 33 District 

F172 - Precinct 172 33 District 

F176 - Precinct 176 33 District 

F179 - Precinct 179 33 District 

F180 - Precinct 180 33 District 

F181 - Precinct 181 33 District 

F182 - Precinct 182 33 District 

F183 - Precinct 183 33 District 

F184 - Precinct 184 33 District 

F185 - Precinct 185 33 District 

F186 - Precinct 186 33 District 

F187 - Precinct 187 33 District 

G103 - Precinct 103 34 District 

G104 - Precinct 104 34 District 

G106 - Precinct 106 34 District 
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G107 - Precinct 107 34 District 

G108 - Precinct 108 34 District 

G109 - Precinct 109 34 District 

G111 - Precinct 111 34 District 

G112 - Precinct 112 34 District 

G116 - Precinct 116 34 District 

G117 - Precinct 117 34 District 

G119 - Precinct 119 34 District 

G120 - Precinct 120 34 District 

G121 - Precinct 121 34 District 

G122 - Precinct 122 34 District 

G123 - Precinct 123 34 District 

G124 - Precinct 124 34 District 

G126 - Precinct 126 34 District 

G129 - Precinct 129 34 District 

G140 - Precinct 140 34 District 

G141 - Precinct 141 34 District 

G142 - Precinct 142 34 District 

G143 - Precinct 143 34 District 

G144 - Precinct 144 34 District 

G145 - Precinct 145 34 District 

G146 - Precinct 146 34 District 

G147 - Precinct 147 34 District 

G148 - Precinct 148 34 District 

G149 - Precinct 149 34 District 

G150 - Precinct 150 34 District 

G151 - Precinct 151 34 District 

G154 - Precinct 154 34 District 

G155 - Precinct 155 34 District 

G156 - Precinct 156 34 District 

G157 - Precinct 157 34 District 

G158 - Precinct 158 34 District 

G159 - Precinct 159 34 District 

G160 - Precinct 160 34 District 

G161 - Precinct 161 34 District 

G162 - Precinct 162 34 District 

G163 - Precinct 163 34 District 

G164 - Precinct 164 34 District 

G165 - Precinct 165 34 District 
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G166 - Precinct 166 34 District 

G167 - Precinct 167 34 District 

G168 - Precinct 168 34 District 

G169 - Precinct 169 34 District 

H102 - Precinct 102 35 District 

H103 - Precinct 103 35 District 

H105 - Precinct 105 35 District 

H106 - Precinct 106 35 District 

H109 - Precinct 109 35 District 

H110 - Precinct 110 35 District 

H111 - Precinct 111 35 District 

H112 - Precinct 112 35 District 

H113 - Precinct 113 35 District 

H114 - Precinct 114 35 District 

H115 - Precinct 115 35 District 

H116 - Precinct 116 35 District 

H117 - Precinct 117 35 District 

H118 - Precinct 118 35 District 

H120 - Precinct 120 35 District 

H121 - Precinct 121 35 District 

H123 - Precinct 123 35 District 

H124 - Precinct 124 35 District 

H125 - Precinct 125 35 District 

H126 - Precinct 126 35 District 

H127 - Precinct 127 35 District 

H130 - Precinct 130 35 District 

H131 - Precinct 131 35 District 

H132 - Precinct 132 35 District 

H133 - Precinct 133 35 District 

H138 - Precinct 138 35 District 

H141 - Precinct 141 35 District 

H144 - Precinct 144 35 District 

H145 - Precinct 145 35 District 

H146 - Precinct 146 35 District 

H147 - Precinct 147 35 District 

H148 - Precinct 148 35 District 

H150 - Precinct 150 35 District 

H151 - Precinct 151 35 District 
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H152 - Precinct 152 35 District 

H153 - Precinct 153 35 District 

H154 - Precinct 154 35 District 

H155 - Precinct 155 35 District 

H156 - Precinct 156 35 District 

H157 - Precinct 157 35 District 

H158 - Precinct 158 35 District 

H159 - Precinct 159 35 District 

H160 - Precinct 160 35 District 

H161 - Precinct 161 35 District 

H162 - Precinct 162 35 District 

I107 - Precinct 107 37 District 

I109 - Precinct 109 37 District 

I110 - Precinct 110 37 District 

I111 - Precinct 111 37 District 

I112 - Precinct 112 37 District 

I115 - Precinct 115 37 District 

I120 - Precinct 120 37 District 

I122 - Precinct 122 37 District 

I123 - Precinct 123 37 District 

I124 - Precinct 124 37 District 

I125 - Precinct 125 37 District 

I126 - Precinct 126 37 District 

I130 - Precinct 130 37 District 

I133 - Precinct 133 37 District 

I135 - Precinct 135 37 District 

I138 - Precinct 138 37 District 

I140 - Precinct 140 37 District 

I141 - Precinct 141 37 District 

I142 - Precinct 142 37 District 

I143 - Precinct 143 37 District 

I144 - Precinct 144 37 District 

I145 - Precinct 145 37 District 

I146 - Precinct 146 37 District 

I147 - Precinct 147 37 District 

I148 - Precinct 148 37 District 

I149 - Precinct 149 37 District 

I150 - Precinct 150 37 District 

I151 - Precinct 151 37 District 
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I152 - Precinct 152 37 District 

I153 - Precinct 153 37 District 

I154 - Precinct 154 37 District 

I155 - Precinct 155 37 District 

I156 - Precinct 156 37 District 

J101 - Precinct 101 38 District 

J104 - Precinct 104 38 District 

J105 - Precinct 105 38 District 

J107 - Precinct 107 38 District 

J108 - Precinct 108 38 District 

J111 - Precinct 111 38 District 

J113 - Precinct 113 38 District 

J114 - Precinct 114 38 District 

J117 - Precinct 117 38 District 

J119 - Precinct 119 38 District 

J120 - Precinct 120 38 District 

J122 - Precinct 122 38 District 

J123 - Precinct 123 38 District 

J130 - Precinct 130 38 District 

J135 - Precinct 135 38 District 

J137 - Precinct 137 38 District 

J138 - Precinct 138 38 District 

J140 - Precinct 140 38 District 

J141 - Precinct 141 38 District 

J142 - Precinct 142 38 District 

J143 - Precinct 143 38 District 

J144 - Precinct 144 38 District 

J145 - Precinct 145 38 District 

J146 - Precinct 146 38 District 

J147 - Precinct 147 38 District 

J148 - Precinct 148 38 District 

J149 - Precinct 149 38 District 

J150 - Precinct 150 38 District 

J151 - Precinct 151 38 District 

J152 - Precinct 152 38 District 

J153 - Precinct 153 38 District 

J154 - Precinct 154 38 District 

J155 - Precinct 155 38 District 
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K104 - Precinct 104 40 District 

K105 - Precinct 105 40 District 

K110 - Precinct 110 40 District 

K111 - Precinct 111 40 District 

K112 - Precinct 112 40 District 

K113 - Precinct 113 40 District 

K114 - Precinct 114 40 District 

K116 - Precinct 116 40 District 

K117 - Precinct 117 40 District 

K118 - Precinct 118 40 District 

K119 - Precinct 119 40 District 

K122 - Precinct 122 40 District 

K123 - Precinct 123 40 District 

K125 - Precinct 125 40 District 

K126 - Precinct 126 40 District 

K127 - Precinct 127 40 District 

K128 - Precinct 128 40 District 

K129 - Precinct 129 40 District 

K130 - Precinct 130 40 District 

K131 - Precinct 131 40 District 

K132 - Precinct 132 40 District 

K133 - Precinct 133 40 District 

K134 - Precinct 134 40 District 

K135 - Precinct 135 40 District 

K136 - Precinct 136 40 District 

K137 - Precinct 137 40 District 

K138 - Precinct 138 40 District 

K139 - Precinct 139 40 District 

K140 - Precinct 140 40 District 

K141 - Precinct 141 40 District 

K142 - Precinct 142 40 District 

K143 - Precinct 143 40 District 

K144 - Precinct 144 40 District 

K145 - Precinct 145 40 District 

K146 - Precinct 146 40 District 

K147 - Precinct 147 40 District 

K148 - Precinct 148 40 District 

K149 - Precinct 149 40 District 

K150 - Precinct 150 40 District 
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K151 - Precinct 151 40 District 

L104 - Precinct 104 41 District 

L108 - Precinct 108 41 District 

L110 - Precinct 110 41 District 

L111 - Precinct 111 41 District 

L112 - Precinct 112 41 District 

L113 - Precinct 113 41 District 

L115 - Precinct 115 41 District 

L117 - Precinct 117 41 District 

L118 - Precinct 118 41 District 

L119 - Precinct 119 41 District 

L134 - Precinct 134 41 District 

L135 - Precinct 135 41 District 

L136 - Precinct 136 41 District 

L138 - Precinct 138 41 District 

L139 - Precinct 139 41 District 

L140 - Precinct 140 41 District 

L141 - Precinct 141 41 District 

L142 - Precinct 142 41 District 

L143 - Precinct 143 41 District 

L144 - Precinct 144 41 District 

L145 - Precinct 145 41 District 

L146 - Precinct 146 41 District 

L147 - Precinct 147 41 District 

L148 - Precinct 148 41 District 

L149 - Precinct 149 41 District 

L150 - Precinct 150 41 District 

L151 - Precinct 151 41 District 

L152 - Precinct 152 41 District 

L153 - Precinct 153 41 District 

L154 - Precinct 154 41 District 

L155 - Precinct 155 41 District 

L156 - Precinct 156 41 District 

L157 - Precinct 157 41 District 

L158 - Precinct 158 41 District 

L159 - Precinct 159 41 District 

L160 - Precinct 160 41 District 

L161 - Precinct 161 41 District 
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L162 - Precinct 162 41 District 

L163 - Precinct 163 41 District 

L164 - Precinct 164 41 District 

M102 - Precinct 102 42 District 

M103 - Precinct 103 42 District 

M104 - Precinct 104 42 District 

M105 - Precinct 105 42 District 

M107 - Precinct 107 42 District 

M110 - Precinct 110 42 District 

M121 - Precinct 121 42 District 

M123 - Precinct 123 42 District 

M124 - Precinct 124 42 District 

M129 - Precinct 129 42 District 

M130 - Precinct 130 42 District 

M131 - Precinct 131 42 District 

M133 - Precinct 133 42 District 

M137 - Precinct 137 42 District 

M138 - Precinct 138 42 District 

M139 - Precinct 139 42 District 

M140 - Precinct 140 42 District 

M141 - Precinct 141 42 District 

M142 - Precinct 142 42 District 

M143 - Precinct 143 42 District 

M144 - Precinct 144 42 District 

M145 - Precinct 145 42 District 

M146 - Precinct 146 42 District 

M147 - Precinct 147 42 District 

M148 - Precinct 148 42 District 

M149 - Precinct 149 42 District 

M150 - Precinct 150 42 District 

M159 - Precinct 159 42 District 

M160 - Precinct 160 42 District 

M162 - Precinct 162 42 District 

M163 - Precinct 163 42 District 

M164 - Precinct 164 42 District 

M165 - Precinct 165 42 District 

M166 - Precinct 166 42 District 

M167 - Precinct 167 42 District 

M168 - Precinct 168 42 District 
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M169 - Precinct 169 42 District 

M170 - Precinct 170 42 District 

M171 - Precinct 171 42 District 

M172 - Precinct 172 42 District 

M173 - Precinct 173 42 District 

M174 - Precinct 174 42 District 

M175 - Precinct 175 42 District 

N101 - Precinct 101 43 District 

N102 - Precinct 102 43 District 

N103 - Precinct 103 43 District 

N104 - Precinct 104 43 District 

N105 - Precinct 105 43 District 

N106 - Precinct 106 43 District 

N107 - Precinct 107 43 District 

N108 - Precinct 108 43 District 

N109 - Precinct 109 43 District 

N110 - Precinct 110 43 District 

N111 - Precinct 111 43 District 

N112 - Precinct 112 43 District 

N113 - Precinct 113 43 District 

N115 - Precinct 115 43 District 

N117 - Precinct 117 43 District 

N124 - Precinct 124 43 District 

N125 - Precinct 125 43 District 

N126 - Precinct 126 43 District 

N127 - Precinct 127 43 District 

N128 - Precinct 128 43 District 

N130 - Precinct 130 43 District 

N131 - Precinct 131 43 District 

N134 - Precinct 134 43 District 

N135 - Precinct 135 43 District 

N136 - Precinct 136 43 District 

N137 - Precinct 137 43 District 

N138 - Precinct 138 43 District 

N139 - Precinct 139 43 District 

N141 - Precinct 141 43 District 

N142 - Precinct 142 43 District 

N143 - Precinct 143 43 District 
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N144 - Precinct 144 43 District 

N145 - Precinct 145 43 District 

N146 - Precinct 146 43 District 

N147 - Precinct 147 43 District 

N148 - Precinct 148 43 District 

N149 - Precinct 149 43 District 

N150 - Precinct 150 43 District 

O105 - Precinct 105 44 District 

O107 - Precinct 107 44 District 

O109 - Precinct 109 44 District 

O111 - Precinct 111 44 District 

O112 - Precinct 112 44 District 

O113 - Precinct 113 44 District 

O114 - Precinct 114 44 District 

O115 - Precinct 115 44 District 

O117 - Precinct 117 44 District 

O119 - Precinct 119 44 District 

O121 - Precinct 121 44 District 

O123 - Precinct 123 44 District 

O124 - Precinct 124 44 District 

O126 - Precinct 126 44 District 

O127 - Precinct 127 44 District 

O128 - Precinct 128 44 District 

O129 - Precinct 129 44 District 

O130 - Precinct 130 44 District 

O131 - Precinct 131 44 District 

O133 - Precinct 133 44 District 

O134 - Precinct 134 44 District 

O135 - Precinct 135 44 District 

O136 - Precinct 136 44 District 

O137 - Precinct 137 44 District 

O138 - Precinct 138 44 District 

O139 - Precinct 139 44 District 

O141 - Precinct 141 44 District 

O142 - Precinct 142 44 District 

O143 - Precinct 143 44 District 

Q101 - Precinct 101 46 District 

Q103 - Precinct 103 46 District 

Q104 - Precinct 104 46 District 
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Q105 - Precinct 105 46 District 

Q107 - Precinct 107 46 District 

Q109 - Precinct 109 46 District 

Q112 - Precinct 112 46 District 

Q113 - Precinct 113 46 District 

Q114 - Precinct 114 46 District 

Q115 - Precinct 115 46 District 

Q116 - Precinct 116 46 District 

Q117 - Precinct 117 46 District 

Q119 - Precinct 119 46 District 

Q122 - Precinct 122 46 District 

Q123 - Precinct 123 46 District 

Q124 - Precinct 124 46 District 

Q125 - Precinct 125 46 District 

Q126 - Precinct 126 46 District 

Q127 - Precinct 127 46 District 

Q131 - Precinct 131 46 District 

Q132 - Precinct 132 46 District 

Q134 - Precinct 134 46 District 

Q136 - Precinct 136 46 District 

Q137 - Precinct 137 46 District 

Q138 - Precinct 138 46 District 

Q139 - Precinct 139 46 District 

S116 - Precinct 116 48 District 

S118 - Precinct 118 48 District 

S119 - Precinct 119 48 District 

S125 - Precinct 125 48 District 

S126 - Precinct 126 48 District 

S128 - Precinct 128 48 District 

S129 - Precinct 129 48 District 

S130 - Precinct 130 48 District 

S131 - Precinct 131 48 District 

S132 - Precinct 132 48 District 

S135 - Precinct 135 48 District 

S139 - Precinct 139 48 District 

S140 - Precinct 140 48 District 

S141 - Precinct 141 48 District 

S142 - Precinct 142 48 District 
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S143 - Precinct 143 48 District 

S144 - Precinct 144 48 District 

S146 - Precinct 146 48 District 

S150 - Precinct 150 48 District 

S152 - Precinct 152 48 District 

S153 - Precinct 153 48 District 

S156 - Precinct 156 48 District 

S160 - Precinct 160 48 District 

S161 - Precinct 161 48 District 

S164 - Precinct 164 48 District 

S165 - Precinct 165 48 District 

S166 - Precinct 166 48 District 

S167 - Precinct 167 48 District 

S168 - Precinct 168 48 District 

V101 - Precinct 101 36 District 

V102 - Precinct 102 36 District (part) 

211110115202004, 211110115202005, 211110115202006, 211110115202007, 

211110115202009, 211110115202011, 211110115203000, 211110115203001, 

211110115203002, 211110115203003, 211110115203004, 211110115203005, 

211110115203006, 211110115203007, 211110115203008, 211110115203009 

V105 - Precinct 105 36 District (part) 

211110111162000, 211110111162001, 211110111162002, 211110111162014, 

211110111162015, 211110115202000 

V106 - Precinct 106 36 District 

V109 - Precinct 109 36 District 

V113 - Precinct 113 36 District (part) 

211110116053000, 211110116053002, 211110116053003, 211110116053004, 

211110116053008, 211110116053009, 211110116053010, 211110116053011, 

211110116053012, 211110116053013, 211110116053014, 211110116053015, 

211110116053016, 211110116053017, 211110116053018, 211110116053019, 

211110116053020, 211110116053021, 211110116053022, 211110116053023, 

211110116053024, 211110116053025, 211110116053026, 211110116053027, 

211110116053028, 211110116053029, 211110116053030, 211110116053031, 

211110116053032, 211110116053033, 211110116053034, 211110116053035, 

211110116053037 

V115 - Precinct 115 36 District 

V116 - Precinct 116 36 District 

V117 - Precinct 117 36 District 

V118 - Precinct 118 36 District 

V119 - Precinct 119 36 District (part) 

211110104071001, 211110104071005, 211110104071006, 211110104071007, 

211110104071008, 211110104071013, 211110104071014, 211110104071015, 

211110104071016, 211110104071017, 211110104071018, 211110104071019, 

211110104071020, 211110104071021, 211110104071022, 211110104071023, 

211110104071024, 211110104071025, 211110104071026, 211110104071027, 
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211110104071028, 211110104072029, 211110107062005, 211110111163003, 

211110111163004, 211110111163005, 211110111163006, 211110111163007, 

211110111163008, 211110111163009, 211110111163010, 211110111163011, 

211110111163012, 211110111163013, 211110111163014, 211110111163015, 

211110111163016, 211110111163017, 211110111163018, 211110111163019, 

211110111163020, 211110111163021, 211110111163022, 211110111163023, 

211110111163024, 211110111163025, 211110111163026, 211110111163027, 

211110111163028, 211110111163029, 211110111163030, 211110111163031, 

211110111163032, 211110111163033, 211110111163036, 211110111163037, 

211110111163039, 211110111163040, 211110111163041, 211110111163042, 

211110111163043, 211110111163044, 211110111163045, 211110111163046, 

211110111163047, 211110111163048, 211110111163049, 211110111163050, 

211110111163051 

V120 - Precinct 120 36 District 

V122 - Precinct 122 36 District 

V123 - Precinct 123 36 District 

V124 - Precinct 124 36 District (part) 

211110103162003, 211110103162004, 211110103162005, 211110103162018, 

211110104064003, 211110104064004, 211110104064005, 211110104064006, 

211110104064007, 211110104064009, 211110104064010, 211110104064011, 

211110104064012, 211110104064013, 211110104064014, 211110104064018, 

211110104064022, 211110104064023, 211110104064024, 211110104064025, 

211110104064026, 211110104064027, 211110104064028 

V126 - Precinct 126 36 District 

V127 - Precinct 127 36 District (part) 

211110103152000, 211110103152001, 211110103152002, 211110103152003, 

211110103152004, 211110103152005, 211110103152006, 211110103152007, 

211110103152008, 211110103152009, 211110103152010, 211110103152011, 

211110103163019, 211110104063000, 211110104063001, 211110104063002, 

211110104063003, 211110104063004, 211110104063005, 211110104063006, 

211110104063007, 211110104063008, 211110104063015, 211110104063016, 

211110104064000, 211110104064001, 211110104064002 

V128 - Precinct 128 36 District 

V130 - Precinct 130 36 District 

V132 - Precinct 132 36 District 

SECTION 4.   KRS 118B.140 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The Fourth Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Boone KY 

County: Bracken KY 

County: Campbell KY 

County: Carroll KY 

County: Carter KY (part) 

A103 - Iron Hill (part) 

210439603002006, 210439603002014, 210439604001000, 210439604001001, 

210439604001002, 210439604001003, 210439604001004, 210439604001005, 

210439604001006, 210439604001007, 210439604001008, 210439604001009, 

210439604001010, 210439604001011, 210439604001012, 210439604001013, 

210439604001014, 210439604001015, 210439604001016, 210439604001017, 
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210439604001018, 210439604001019, 210439604001020, 210439604001026, 

210439604001027, 210439604001028, 210439604001029, 210439604001030, 

210439604001031, 210439604001033, 210439604001034, 210439604001049, 

210439604001050, 210439604001051, 210439604001052, 210439604001053, 

210439604001054, 210439604001055, 210439604001058, 210439604001059, 

210439604001060, 210439605002007, 210439605002008, 210439605002009, 

210439605002010, 210439605002011, 210439605002012, 210439605002013, 

210439605002014, 210439605002027 

D106 - Pleasant Valley (part) 

210439602001000, 210439602001001, 210439602001002, 210439604002025, 

210439604002033, 210439604002034, 210439604002035, 210439604002039 

E101 - Brickyard (part) 

210439602001022 

E102 - Buffalo 

E104 - Smokey Valley (part) 

210439602001003, 210439602001004, 210439602001005, 210439602001006, 

210439602001007, 210439602001008, 210439602001009, 210439602001014, 

210439602001015, 210439602001016, 210439602001017, 210439602001019, 

210439602001020, 210439602001021, 210439602001023, 210439604002017, 

210439604002018, 210439604002019, 210439604002023, 210439604002030, 

210439604002031 

E105 - Upper Tygart (part) 

210439601001000, 210439601001001, 210439601001002, 210439601001004, 

210439601001005, 210439601001006, 210439601001007, 210439601001008, 

210439601001009, 210439601001023, 210439602001024, 210439602001025, 

210439602001026, 210439602001027 

County: Gallatin KY 

County: Grant KY 

County: Greenup KY 

County: Harrison KY 

County: Henry KY 

County: Kenton KY 

County: Lewis KY 

County: Mason KY 

County: Nelson KY (part) 

A105 - A5 (part) 

211799305001007 

B101 - B1 

B103 - B3 (part) 

211799303043001, 211799303043002, 211799303043003, 211799303043005, 

211799303043006, 211799303043009, 211799303043010, 211799303043011, 

211799303043012, 211799303043013, 211799303043014, 211799303043015, 

211799303043016, 211799303043017, 211799303043018, 211799303043019, 

211799303043020, 211799303043021, 211799303043022, 211799303043023, 

211799303043024, 211799303043025, 211799303043026, 211799303043027, 

211799303043028, 211799303043029, 211799303043030, 211799303043031, 

211799303043032, 211799305001001, 211799305001006, 211799305002007, 
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211799305002008, 211799305002029, 211799305002030, 211799305002037, 

211799305002038, 211799305003002, 211799305003003, 211799305003006, 

211799305003007, 211799305003008, 211799305003009, 211799305003017, 

211799305003019, 211799305003020, 211799305003021, 211799305003022, 

211799305003023, 211799305003024, 211799305003025, 211799305003031 

B104 - B4 

D102 - D2 

D103 - D3 

D104 - D4 

D105 - D5 (part) 

211799302011004, 211799302011005, 211799302011006, 211799302011007, 

211799302011009, 211799302011010, 211799302011011, 211799302011015, 

211799303011014, 211799303011015, 211799303011016, 211799303011017, 

211799303011018, 211799303011020, 211799303011029, 211799303011033, 

211799303011034, 211799303011035, 211799303011036, 211799303011037, 

211799303011038, 211799303011039, 211799303011040, 211799303011041, 

211799303011046, 211799303011047, 211799303011048, 211799303011049, 

211799303011050, 211799303011051, 211799303011055, 211799303012000, 

211799303012001 

E101 - E1 

E102 - E2 

E103 - E3 

E104 - E4 

E105 - E5 (part) 

211799303041000, 211799303041001, 211799303041002, 211799303041003, 

211799303041005, 211799303041006, 211799303041007, 211799303041008, 

211799303041013, 211799303042010, 211799303042011, 211799303044000, 

211799303044001, 211799303044002, 211799303044003, 211799303044004, 

211799303044005, 211799303044006, 211799303044008, 211799303044010, 

211799303044011, 211799303044012, 211799303051019, 211799303051020, 

211799303051022, 211799303051023 

County: Oldham KY 

County: Owen KY 

County: Pendleton KY 

County: Robertson KY 

County: Shelby KY 

County: Spencer KY 

County: Trimble KY 

SECTION 5.   KRS 118B.150 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The Fifth Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Bath KY (part) 

A101 - Sharpsburg No. 1 (part) 

210119701002016, 210119701002017, 210119701002027, 210119701002028, 

210119701002029, 210119701002030, 210119701002031, 210119701002032, 

210119701002033, 210119701002034, 210119701002035, 210119701002036, 

210119701002037, 210119701002038, 210119701002041, 210119701002044, 
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210119702021003, 210119702021004, 210119702021008 

A102 - Sharpsburg No. 2 (part) 

210119701001036, 210119701001038, 210119701001039, 210119701001040, 

210119701002003, 210119701002004, 210119701002015, 210119701002018, 

210119701002019, 210119701002020, 210119701002021, 210119701002022, 

210119701002023, 210119701002024, 210119701002025, 210119701002026 

A105 - Owingsville No. 1 (part) 

210119702021033, 210119702021034, 210119702021035, 210119702021036, 

210119702021037, 210119702021038, 210119702021039, 210119702021040, 

210119702021041, 210119702021042, 210119702021044, 210119702021045, 

210119702021046, 210119702021049, 210119702021075 

B102 - Owingsville No. 2 

B103 - Owingsville No. 3 

C101 - Salt Lick No. 1 

C102 - Salt Lick No. 2 

C103 - White Sulphur 

C104 - Olympia 

County: Bell KY 

County: Boyd KY 

County: Breathitt KY 

County: Carter KY (part) 

A101 - Courthouse 

A102 - Gregoryville 

A103 - Iron Hill (part) 

210439605002020 

A104 - North Midland Trail 

A105 - Oakland 

B101 - East Grayson/Stinson 

B102 - North Rush 

B103 - South Midland Trail 

B104 - South Rush 

B105 - Stovall 

C101 - Alpha Hall 

C102 - Denton 

C103 - Hitchins 

C104 - Willard 

D101 - Cedar Grove 

D102 - Clark Hill 

D103 - Eagle Hall 

D104 - Grahn 

D105 - Pleasant Hill 



CHAPTER 8 

Legislative Research Commission PDF Version 

 

27 

D106 - Pleasant Valley (part) 

210439603001000, 210439603001001, 210439603001002, 210439603001011, 

210439603001012, 210439603002002, 210439603002004, 210439603002011, 

210439603002012, 210439603002013, 210439603002015, 210439603002016, 

210439603002019, 210439603002021, 210439603002022, 210439603002023, 

210439603002025, 210439603002037 

D107 - Soldier 

E101 - Brickyard (part) 

210439602001028, 210439602001029, 210439602001030, 210439602001031, 

210439602001032, 210439602001033, 210439602001035, 210439602001037, 

210439602001038, 210439602001039, 210439602001040, 210439602001041, 

210439602001042, 210439602001043, 210439602001044, 210439602001045, 

210439602001051, 210439602001052, 210439602001053, 210439602001054, 

210439602001055, 210439602001056, 210439602001057, 210439602001058, 

210439602001059, 210439602001062, 210439602001074 

E103 - Olive Hill Courthouse 

E104 - Smokey Valley (part) 

210439602001018, 210439602003003, 210439602003004, 210439602003005, 

210439602003011, 210439602003013, 210439602003016, 210439602003018, 

210439602003019, 210439602003020, 210439602003021, 210439602003022, 

210439602003023, 210439602003024, 210439602003025, 210439602003026, 

210439602003027, 210439602003028, 210439602003029, 210439602003030, 

210439602003031, 210439602003032, 210439602003033, 210439602003034, 

210439602003040, 210439602003041 

E105 - Upper Tygart (part) 

210439601001003, 210439601001010, 210439601001011, 210439601001012, 

210439601001013, 210439601001014, 210439601001015, 210439601001016, 

210439601001017, 210439601001018, 210439601001019, 210439601001020, 

210439601001021, 210439601001022, 210439601001024, 210439601001025, 

210439601001026, 210439601001027, 210439601001028, 210439601001029, 

210439601001030, 210439601001031, 210439601001032, 210439601001033, 

210439601001034, 210439601001035, 210439601001036, 210439601001037, 

210439601001038, 210439601001039, 210439601001040, 210439601001041, 

210439601001042, 210439601001043, 210439601001044, 210439601001045, 

210439601001046, 210439601001048, 210439601001049, 210439601001050 

County: Clay KY 

County: Elliott KY 

County: Floyd KY 

County: Harlan KY 

County: Jackson KY 

County: Johnson KY 

County: Knott KY 

County: Knox KY 

County: Laurel KY 

County: Lawrence KY 

County: Lee KY 

County: Leslie KY 
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County: Letcher KY 

County: Lincoln KY 

County: Magoffin KY 

County: Martin KY 

County: McCreary KY 

County: Menifee KY 

County: Morgan KY 

County: Owsley KY 

County: Perry KY 

County: Pike KY 

County: Pulaski KY 

County: Rockcastle KY 

County: Rowan KY 

County: Wayne KY 

County: Whitley KY 

County: Wolfe KY 

SECTION 6.   KRS 118B.160 IS REPEALED AND REENACTED TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 

The Sixth Congressional District shall consist of the following territory: 

County: Anderson KY (part) 

A101 - East Lawrenceburg 

A102 - Duncan 

B101 - West Lawrenceburg 

B102 - West Duncan 

C101 - Lillard 

C102 - Witherspoon 

D101 - Mcbrayer 

D102 - South Lillard 

E101 - Alton (part) 

210059501011000, 210059501011004, 210059501011005, 210059501011006, 

210059501011007, 210059501011008, 210059501011009, 210059501011011, 

210059501011012, 210059501011013, 210059501011014, 210059501011015, 

210059501011016, 210059501011017, 210059501011019, 210059501021000, 

210059501021001, 210059501021002, 210059501021003, 210059501021004, 

210059501021005, 210059501021006, 210059501021007, 210059501021008, 

210059501021009, 210059501021010, 210059501021011, 210059501021012, 

210059501021013, 210059501021014, 210059501021015, 210059501022000, 

210059501022001, 210059501022002, 210059501023000, 210059501023001, 

210059501023002, 210059501023003, 210059501023004 

E103 - West Alton (part) 

210059501012004, 210059501012005, 210059501012006, 210059501012007, 

210059501012008, 210059501012009, 210059501012010, 210059501012011, 

210059501012012, 210059501012013, 210059501012014, 210059501012015, 

210059501012016, 210059501022004 
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F101 - Hickory Grove 

F103 - Rutherford (part) 

210059504001052, 210059504001053, 210059504001054, 210059504001055, 

210059504001057, 210059504001063, 210059504001064, 210059504001065, 

210059504001069, 210059504001070, 210059504001071, 210059504001072, 

210059504001073, 210059504001074, 210059504001075, 210059504001076, 

210059504001077, 210059504001078 

F104 - Birdie (part) 

210059503001062, 210059503001063, 210059503001064, 210059503001065 

County: Bath KY (part) 

A101 - Sharpsburg No. 1 (part) 

210119701002039, 210119701002040, 210119701002042, 210119701002043, 

210119701002047, 210119701002048, 210119701002049, 210119701002053, 

210119701002055, 210119701002056, 210119701002057, 210119701002058, 

210119701002059, 210119701002061, 210119701002062, 210119701002063, 

210119701002064, 210119702021009 

A102 - Sharpsburg No. 2 (part) 

210119701002000, 210119701002001, 210119701002002, 210119701002005, 

210119701002006, 210119701002007, 210119701002008, 210119701002009, 

210119701002010, 210119701002011, 210119701002012, 210119701002013, 

210119701002014, 210119701002045, 210119701002046, 210119701002050, 

210119701002051, 210119701002052, 210119701002054, 210119701002060 

A103 - Bethel 

A104 - South Sherburne 

A105 - Owingsville No. 1 (part) 

210119702021005, 210119702021006, 210119702021007, 210119702021014, 

210119702021015, 210119702021016, 210119702021017, 210119702021018, 

210119702021019, 210119702021020, 210119702021021, 210119702021022, 

210119702021023, 210119702021024, 210119702021028, 210119702021029, 

210119702021030, 210119702021031, 210119702021032, 210119702021052, 

210119702021053, 210119702021054, 210119702021055, 210119702021056, 

210119702021057, 210119702021058, 210119702021059, 210119702021060, 

210119702021061, 210119702021062, 210119702021063, 210119702021064, 

210119702021065, 210119702021066, 210119702021071, 210119702021072, 

210119702022021, 210119702022022, 210119702022023, 210119702022047, 

210119702022048 

B104 - Preston 

County: Bourbon KY 

County: Clark KY 

County: Estill KY 

County: Fayette KY 

County: Fleming KY 

County: Garrard KY 

County: Jessamine KY 

County: Madison KY 

County: Mercer KY 
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County: Montgomery KY 

County: Nicholas KY 

County: Powell KY 

County: Scott KY 

County: Woodford KY 

Section 7.   KRS 118B.010 is amended to read as follows: 

For the purpose of this chapter: 

(1) The boundaries of the congressional districts created by this chapter shall be those shown on the maps 

generated by the Legislative Research Commission's geographic information system to accompany the 

redistricting plan enacted into law. The official copies of these maps shall be on file with the State Board of 

Elections. A duplicate set of maps and associated population information shall be retained by the Legislative 

Research Commission. 

(2) (a) Designated precincts are those precincts in existence on January 1, 2020[July 15, 2010]. Precinct 

boundaries shown in the maps referred to in subsection (1) of this section are taken from county 

precinct maps and verified and corrected by the Legislative Research Commission staff in consultation 

with county election officials. 

(b) Census tracts and blocks shown in the maps referred to in subsection (1) of this section are those 

utilized for the making of the 2020[2010] United States Census. 

(c) Population data utilized for redistricting is the 2020[2010] United States Census Pub. L. 94-171 

population data that was deemed to be official by the United States Secretary of Commerce on or before 

July 15, 2021[2011], and election precinct population data prepared by the Legislative Research 

Commission staff from the official Pub. L. 94-171 population data. 

Section 8.   In the tables for legislative districts given in this Act, the single listing of a county or a precinct 

within a county indicates that all of the territory of that county or precinct is within the specified district. 

Section 9.   County boards of elections shall meet immediately following the effective date of this Act for 

the purpose of reviewing the district boundaries established by the General Assembly in this Act. In the review 

process, the county boards of elections shall ensure that each county precinct boundary does not cross the district 

boundaries established in this Act. If a county board of elections determines that any precinct boundary crosses a 

district boundary, or is so informed by the State Board of Elections in consultation with the Legislative Research 

Commission, the county board of elections shall issue a proposed precinct establishment order to the State Board of 

Elections altering the precinct boundary, or creating, dividing, or combining one or more precincts, so that no county 

precinct boundary crosses any boundary listed in KRS 117.055(1)(a) to (g). Any alteration of precinct boundaries 

required by this section shall comply with the provisions of KRS 117.055 to 117.058 and shall be completed by the 

county boards of elections and approved by the State Board of Elections no later than 45 days after the effective date 

of this Act, KRS 117.055(3), 117.0553, and 117.056 to the contrary notwithstanding. If a county board of elections 

fails to comply with the requirements of this section, the State Board of Elections shall apply to the Circuit Court of 

the county for a summary mandatory order requiring the county board to perform the duties of this section and shall 

not submit claims for payments to the county under KRS 117.343 and 117.345 until the State Board in consultation 

with the Legislative Research Commission determines in writing that the duty has been performed. 

Section 10.   Whereas the districts established by this Act shall be effective for the primary and general 

elections to be held in 2022, and certain statutory and other deadlines that impact the 2022 primary and general 

elections occur prior to the normal effective date of legislation enacted at this legislative session, an emergency is 

declared to exist, and this Act takes effect upon its passage and approval by the Governor or upon its otherwise 

becoming law. 

Veto Overridden and Signed by Secretary of State January 20, 2022. 

 

 


